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100% Attendance 

 
Congratulations to all the children who 
achieved 100% attendance during the 
Spring Term 2017.  
 
A total of 94 pupils were never late 
nor absence for the whole of the term.  
They will be presented with their 
certificates during our Celebration 
Assembly on Thursday morning. 
 
Congratulations to everyone! 

 
KS2 SATs 

 
Next week our Yr 6 pupils will be 
joining pupils around the country when 
they sit their end of KS2 SATs.   
 
A separate letter will be sent home to 
the parents of Yr 6 pupils detailing 
the timetable for the week.  
 

Information Evening for the Yr 6 
Residential Trip to Grafham Water 

 
Unfortunately, due to a mix up over 
dates, I need to postpone the 
Information Evening for our 
forthcoming Yr 6 residential trip to 
Grafham Water.  
 

The new date for this evening will be 
7pm on Tuesday 23 May 2017. 
 
We will meet in the school hall.  

 
School Uniform 

 
Parents are advised that the last date 
to order school uniform for our 
current pupils this year will be Friday 
19 May 2017.   
 
The school uniform companies then 
prioritise the orders for new pupils 
who will be starting school in September 
2017. 
 

Sainsbury’s Active Kids Vouchers 
 

Thank you for your support collecting 
the Sainsbury’s Active Kids vouchers; 
the promotion in stores will stop on 
Tuesday 2 May 2017.  
 
It will still be possible to send in your 
vouchers, the collection box is just 
outside the main school office, until 
mid-June when we will be sending our 
order off to Sainsbury’s.  
 

Parent Consultations 

 
There is one final opportunity to meet 
with your child’s classteacher this 
term.   
 
The remaining consultation will be held 
on:  
Thursday 6 July 2017 between 3:40 
and 5:30. 
 



If you’d like to book an appointment 
please contact the school office either 
in person, by telephone or via email 
The school office email address is: 
office@sutton.cambs.sch.uk  
 

FOSS Disco  
 
Thank you to everyone who supported 
the FOSS disco that was held on 
Friday 21 April 2017. 
 
A total of £337.05 was raised on the 
night. 

 
FOSS Cake Break 

 
Thank you to all the KS2 parents who 
baked cakes for last week’s FOSS Cake 
Break.   
 
A total of £133.60 was raised. 
 

School Meals – Summer Menu 
 
If you have mislaid your copy of our 
new summer menu please contact the 
school office for a new copy. 
 

Trim Trail 
 

Unfortunately there has been an 
unexpected delay connected with the 
installation of our new Trim Trail.   
 
We are now awaiting a survey of the 
school field to make sure that the 
installation doesn’t impact on the 
various drains etc on the field.  
 
 
 
 

Family Worker Support 
 

Emily Norman, the family worker 
linked to our school will be visiting 
school during the morning of 
Thursday 4 May 2017. 
 
Ms Norman will be in school from 
8:30am until 10:30am   
 
If you would like to meet with Ms 
Norman to discuss a parenting concern, 
please contact the school office to book 
an appointment.  
 

School Contact Details 
 

You can contact the school in a 
number of ways:  
 

1. By speaking to your child’s 
classteacher 

2. By telephone: 01353 778 351 
3. By email: 

office@sutton.cambs.sch.uk  
4. If you just need to check out 

some information use our new 
website:  
www.sutton.cambs.sch.uk 
 

 
Dates for the Summer Term 

 
Wednesday 3 May – Governors 
Business Meeting at 7pm 
Thursday 4 May – Family Worker in 
school 
Friday 19 May – Deadline for 
ordering school uniform for the new 
academic year 
Monday 22 May – Art Week begins 
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Tuesday 23 May – Information 
Evening for the Yr 6 Residential Trip 
to Grafham Water 
Friday 26 May – INSET Day - school 
closed for staff training 
 
Monday 29 May until Friday 2 June 
– Half Term Holiday 
 
Monday 5 June – school reopens after 
the Half Term Holiday 
Tuesday 6 June – Admissions Evening 
for the parents of pupils starting in 
our FS in September 2017 
Saturday 10 June – FOSS Summer 
Fete 
Monday 12 June – Yr 1 Phonics 
Screening Check 
Tuesday 13 June – Governors’ Health 
and Safety Committee Meeting 
Monday 19 June – Wednesday 21 
June – Yr 6 Residential Trip to 
Grafham Water 
Wednesday 28 June – Governors’ 
Teaching and Learning Committee 
Meeting 
Friday 30 June – Annual Reports to 
Parents 
Monday 3 July – Yr 6 Intake Week at 
Cottenham Village College 
Wednesday 5 July – Yr 6 Intake Day 
at Witchford Village College 
Wednesday 5 July – FS Sports Day at 
9:20am 
Wednesday 5 July – KS1 Sports Day 
at 10:45am 
Wednesday 5 July – Governors’ 
Business Meetings 
Thursday 6 July – Yr 6 pupils to 
Witchford Village College 
Thursday 6 July – Jump Up! Day 
Thursday 6 July – Parent 
Consultations 

Friday 7 July – Reserve FS/KS1 Sports 
Day 
Friday 7 July – KS2 Dress Rehearsal 
Monday 10 July – KS2 Performance 
at 2:00pm 
Tuesday 11 July – KS2 Performance 
at 5:30pm 
Wednesday 12 July – KS2 
Performance at 9:30am 
Thursday 13 July – KS2 Performance 
at 5:30pm 
Monday 17 July – KS2 Sports Day 
Wednesday 19 July – Leavers’ Service 
at St Andrew’s Church at 1:45pm 
Wednesday 19 July – Yr 6 BBQ 
between 4-6pm 
Thursday 20 July – Reserve KS2 
Sports Day 
Friday 21 July – End of Term 

02.05.2017. 
 
 
 


